## CLARK COUNTY RURAL ALLIANCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ORIENTATION AND TRAINING PUEBLO ROOM CLARK COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 500 S. GRAND CENTRAL PARKWAY LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155 THURSDAY, JULY 18, 2024 3:00 P.M.

For copies of the agenda and supporting materials backup, please contact Amy Kraft at (702) 455-3522, Rural Alliance Advisory Committee, 500 S. Grand Central Parkway, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155.

The Rural Alliance Advisory Committee ("Advisory Committee" or "Committee") is an advisory group established by the Clark County Board of County Commissioners. The Advisory Committee broadly represents the diverse interests and needs of those individuals seeking to preserve the rural lifestyle in unincorporated Clark County as it relates to planning, maintaining, and protecting rural communities. **The public is invited to comment.** 

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Opening Remarks and Oath of Office
- 4. Introduction of the Committee (For discussion only)
- 5. Receive Presentation of Nevada's Open Meeting Law, Nevada Ethics Law, and Robert's Rules of Order. *(For discussion only)*
- 6. Introduction to Clark County Rural Alliance Committee (For discussion only)
- 7. \*Discuss, review and bylaws, possible 2024 meeting dates, times, and location of the Clark County Rural Alliance Advisory Committee. (*For possible action*)
- 8. Public Comment
- 9. Adjournment

\* Action items that may be voted on by Committee. Public comment is limited to three minutes.

## AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

Notice/agenda of a meeting of the Clark County Rural Alliance Advisory Committee, scheduled for Thursday, July 18, 2024, at 3:00 p.m., was posted per Open Meeting Law requirements at the following locations:

Clark County Government Center Lobby <u>https://notice.nv.gov</u> Clark County Rural Alliance Advisory Committee: <u>Clark County Rural Alliance Advisory Committee</u> (clarkcountynv.gov)